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US&R GENERAL MEMORANDUM – 2019-090 

September 26, 2019 

FOR:  National Urban Search & Rescue Response System 
Task Force Representatives and Program Managers 

FROM: Dean Scott, Chief 
Operations Section 
Urban Search and Rescue Branch 

SUBJECT: US&R General Memorandum 2019-090 – October 2019 Blue IST Deployment 
Roster 

This General Memorandum issues the National Urban Search and Rescue (US&R) Response System (the 
System) October 2019 US&R Incident Support Team (IST) deployment roster.  The Blue IST is on call for 
the month of October 2019. All Task Force Representatives should ensure their affected System members 
are fully deployable for the appropriate month. 

Any questions or concerns related to this GM can be directed to the US&R Branch IST Project 
Officer, Doug Nakama at: douglas.nakama@fema.dhs.gov. 

Attachments: 
 October 2019 US&R Blue IST Deployment Roster 
cc: 
 US&R Strategic Group 
 US&R Advisory Group 
 US&R Branch Staff 
 FEMA Regional/Federal/International ESF #9 Representatives 
 IST Members 
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FEMA US&R Incident Support Team Roster 
Deployment Roster, October  2019 

 

Position Blue IST Phone Number E-Mail Address 

1 IST Leader Patterson, Rob NE-TF1 (949) 922-8966 blueistldr@gmail.com 

2 Deputy IST Leader Bartee, Rickie CA-TF7 (602) 826-0192 rdbartee@gmail.com 

3 Safety Officer Kammerer, Mike CA-TF1 (805) 338-4688 michael.kammerer@lacity.org 

4 Information Officer Salomon, Frank AZ-TF1 (602) 689-5544 frank.r.salomon@phoenix.gov  

5 Operations Section Chief Rhodes, Ernest MO-TF1 (314) 443-0546 reg3rho@gmail.com 

6 Deputy Operations Section Chief Peter, Jeff CA-TF8 (619) 942-1483 jpeter@chulavistaca.gov 

7 Planning Section Chief Fetterman, Kevin CA-TF5 (714) 719-1462 kevinfetterman@ocfa.org 

8 Deputy Planning Section Chief Scott, Jim WA-TF1 (360) 471-0830 safeiam@yahoo.com  

9 Situation Unit Leader Piscopo, Anthony NE-TF1 (720) 480-6574 tpiscopo@cityofboise.org 

10 Structures Specialist Nacheman, Scott IN-TF1 (773) 590-2278 SNacheman@gmail.com  

11 Hazmat Specialist Arnum, Anita MA-TF1 (978) 994-5956 aarnum@matf.org 

12 Logistics Section Chief Wright, Ken TX-TF1 (713) 818-2124 krw6560@sbcglobal.net  

13 Deputy Logistics Section Chief Brown, Sean MA-TF1 (603) 491-7505 sbrown@matf.org 

14 Communications Unit Leader Lombard, Christopher WA-TF1 (206) 406-3012 christopher.lombard@seattle.gov  

15 Deputy Comm Unit Leader Bullard, Matthew MO-TF1 (573) 489-0451 mbullard@bcfdmo.com  

16 Medical Officer Strote, Jared WA-TF1 (206) 852-1248 strote@u.washington.edu  

17 Deputy Medical Officer Gonzalez, Dario NY-TF1 (347) 622-3124 gonzald1@fdny.nyc.gov   

18 Ground Support Unit Leader Castro, Ricardo WA-TF1 (206) 300-6902 ricardo_cas@msn.com   

19 POA / Mob Specialist Seligman, Ed MA-TF1 (781) 858-9806 edselig13@aol.com  

20 FEMA Contracting Officer TBD FEMA    

21 Liaison Officer Mestas, Julio FL-TF2 (786) 367-7755 jmestas@miamigov.com  

22 Liaison Officer Thavenet, Wm. Brad NE- TF1 (402) 429-8097 WThavenet@lincoln.ne.gov  

23 Division/Group Supervisor Burress, Colin TN-TF1 (901) 601-1262 colin.burress@memphistn.gov  

24 Division/Group Supervisor Rigolo, Jon VA-TF2 (757) 434-3090 jrigolo@vbgov.com  

25 US&R Specialist Russell, Wade UT-TF1 (801) 520-6890 wrussell@unifiedfire.org  

26 US&R Specialist Irvine, William CA-TF7 (916) 390-7753 wirvine@sfd.cityofsacramento.org  
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